equity shares to the employees who exercised their 
stock options granted and vested under the CIFL 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2018.

As on March 31, 2025, the capital structure of the Company 
stands as follows:

Particulars Details
Authorised 
Share 
Capital

INR 214,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two 
Hundred and Fourteen Crores only) 
divided into 102,00,00,000 (One Hundred 
and Two Crore) Equity Shares having 
face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two 
only) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) 
Preference Shares having face value of INR 
10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each

Paid-up 
Share 
Capital

INR 77,82,63,788 (Indian Rupees Seventy 
Seven Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty 
Eight only) divided into 38,91,31,894 
(Thirty Eight Crore Ninety One Lakhs Thirty 
One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety 
Four) fully paid-up Equity Shares having 
face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two 
only) each

5.	 NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES

During the period under review, the Company has not 
issued/allotted any new debentures.

As on March 31, 2025, the Company does not have any

[...]

value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each.

d)	 Approved the alteration of Capital Clause of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company.

2.	 The Company has made application for listing its equity 
shares on National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

3.	 The Company has allotted 4,60,594 (Four Lakhs Sixty 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four) equity shares to the 
employees pursuant to the exercise of Options granted 
and vested under CIFL Employee Stock Option Plan, 2018.

4.	 The Company has granted 21,25,000 (Twenty One 
Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) employee stock options 
exercisable into not more than 21,25,000 (Twenty One 
Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) equity shares of the 
Company pursuant to the CIFL Employee Stock Option 
Plan, 2018 and 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) employee stock 
options exercisable into not more than 40,00,000 (Forty 
Lakhs) equity shares of the Company pursuant to the CIFL 
Employee Stock Option Plan, 2023.